Allergens/Ingredients
	Sweet Treat
	Ingredients

	Original Cinnamon Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy)
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Strawberry N Cream Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), strawberry purée 
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Peaches N Cream Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), peach purée.
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Cookies N Cream Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), Oreo,
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG, WHEAT, SOY

	Maple Apple Pie Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), maple syrup, apples.
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Cookie Butter Cheesecake Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), biscoff cookies, cookie butter (soy)
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG, WHEAT, SOY

	S’mores Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), Hersheys Milk Chocolate (dairy), Marshmallow Fluff
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Sweet Potato Pie Roll
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), sweet potato, cinnamon,
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Double Chocolate Brownie
	Ghirardelli semi-sweet chocolate (soy), eggs, flour, butter (dairy), Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy), cocoa powder, vanilla extract,
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG, SOY

	Red Velvet Oreo Brownie
	Ghirardelli semi-sweet chocolate (soy), eggs, flour, butter (dairy), Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy), cocoa powder, vanilla extract, crushed Oreo (soy, wheat), red food coloring 
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG, SOY, WHEAT

	Strawberry Brownie
	Strawberry reduction, butter (dairy), sugar, vanilla extract, lemon extract, strawberry extract, eggs, 
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Chocolate Chip Cookie
	Butter (dairy), flour, egg, vanilla extract, Ghirardelli semi sweet chocolate chips (soy), Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy)
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Chocolate Chip Pecan Cookie
	Butter (dairy), flour, egg, vanilla extract, Ghirardelli semi sweet chocolate chips (soy), Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy), pecans
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG, NUTS

	Oatmeal Raisin Cookie
	Flour, eggs, butter (dairy), sugar, raisins, oats, cinnamon, cardamom,
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Snickerdoodle Cookie
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, cinnamon, cream of tartar, vanilla extract, eggs.
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Tea-fetti Cookie
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, sprinkles, cream of tartar, vanilla extract, eggs
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Sweet Potato Pie Cookie
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, eggs, active yeast, milk (dairy), cream cheese (dairy), heavy cream (dairy), Hersheys Milk Chocolate (dairy), Marshmallow Fluff, corn syrup, vanilla extract 
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Brownie Cookie
	Flour, butter (dairy), Ghirardelli semi sweet chocolate (soy), eggs, cocoa powder, sugar, Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy)
CONTAINS DAIRY, SOY, EGG

	Red Velvet Brownie Cookie
	Flour, butter (dairy), Ghirardelli semi sweet chocolate (soy), eggs, cocoa powder, sugar, Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy), red food coloring 
CONTAINS DAIRY, SOY, EGG

	Teah Cakes
	Flour, butter (dairy), sugar, cream of tartar, vanilla extract, eggs, lemon extract.
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG

	Red Velvet Oreo Brownie
	Flour, butter (dairy), Ghirardelli semi sweet chocolate (soy), eggs, cocoa powder, sugar, Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy), crushed Oreos (soy, wheat), cream cheese (dairy)
CONTAINS DAIRY, SOY, EGG, WHEAT

	Lemon Bites
	Vegetable oil, eggs, lemon pudding mix, flour (wheat), sugar, corn starch, water,
CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG

	Strawberry Bites
	Vegetable oil, eggs, lemon pudding mix, strawberry pudding mix, flour (wheat), sugar, corn starch, water,
CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG

	Strawberry Lemon Swirl Bites
	Vegetable oil, eggs, lemon pudding mix, strawberry pudding mix, flour (wheat), sugar, corn starch, water,
CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG

	Brownie Bites
	Ghirardelli semi-sweet chocolate (soy), eggs, flour, butter (dairy), Ghirardelli mini chocolate chips (dairy), cocoa powder, vanilla extract,
CONTAINS DAIRY, EGG, SOY
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